
NOTICE OF INTENT TO WITHDRAW
Case No. No. 17-2-04836-34

LAW OFFICES OF

SCHWERIN CAMPBELL

BARNARD IGLITZIN & LAVITT, LLP

18 WEST MERCER STREET SUITE 400

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98119-3971

(206) 285-2828

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

 Expedite
 No hearing set
 Hearing is set

Date:
Time:
Judge/Calendar: Lanese

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR THURSTON COUNTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON ex rel. GLEN
MORGAN,

Plaintiff,

v.

ISLAND CO. DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL
COMMITTEE (a political committee),

Defendant.

No. 17-2-04836-34

NOTICE OF INTENT
TO WITHDRAW

TO: Clerk of the Court;

AND TO: All Counsel of Record

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Dmitri Iglitzin, Laura Ewan, and the law firm of

Schwerin Campbell Barnard Iglitzin & Lavitt, LLP intends to withdraw as attorneys of

record for Defendant Island County Democratic Central Committee PAC as of February 22,

2017. This withdrawal shall be effective without court order unless an objection to the

withdrawal is served upon the withdrawing attorneys prior to March 5, 2018.

The last known address for Defendant Island County Democratic Central Committee

PAC is as follows: P.O. Box 775, Oak Harbor, WA 98277; 1349 51st Place NE, Auburn,

Washington 98002.



NOTICE OF INTENT TO WITHDRAW
Case No. No. 17-2-04836-34

LAW OFFICES OF

SCHWERIN CAMPBELL

BARNARD IGLITZIN & LAVITT, LLP

18 WEST MERCER STREET SUITE 400

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98119-3971

(206) 285-2828

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Pursuant to CR 71(c)(2), proof of mailing of the instant Notice to the Defendant is

enclosed.

DATED this 22nd day of February, 2018.

Dmitri Iglitzin, WSBA No. 17673
Laura Ewan, WSBA No. 45201
SCHWERIN CAMPBELL BARNARD

IGLITZIN & LAVITT LLP
18 W Mercer St, Suite 400
Seattle, WA 98119
Phone: (206) 257-6003
Fax: (206) 257-6038
iglitzin@workerlaw.com
ewan@workerlaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants

gowens
Dmitri



DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 2
Case No. 17-2-04836-34

LAW OFFICES OF

SCHWERIN CAMPBELL

BARNARD IGLITZIN & LAVITT, LLP

18 WEST MERCER STREET SUITE 400

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98119-3971

(206) 285-2828

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I, Genipher Owens, hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of

Washington that on February 22, 2018, I caused the foregoing Notice of Intent to Withdraw to be

filed with the Thurston County Superior Court via the online filing system, and a true and correct

copy of the same to be sent via email and US First Class mail to:

Nicholas Power
The Law Office of Nicholas Power
540 Guard St, Suite 150
Friday Harbor, WA 98250
nickedpower@gmail.com

Island County Democratic Central Committee PAC
P.O. Box 775
Oak Harbor, WA 98277
icdchair@gmail.com

Island County Democratic Central Committee PAC
1349 51st Place NE
Auburn, Washington 98002.
icdchair@gmail.com

Signed in Seattle, Washington, this 22nd day of February, 2018.

Genipher Owens, Paralegal

gowens
Genipher Owens


