1 2	☐ Expedite ☑ No hearing set ☐ Hearing is set	
	Date: Time:	
3	Judge/Calendar: Lanese	
4		
5		
6 7	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THURSTON COUNTY	
8 9	STATE OF WASHINGTON ex rel. GLEN MORGAN,	No. 17-2-04836-34
10	Plaintiff,	
11	v.	NOTICE OF INTENT TO WITHDRAW
12 13	ISLAND CO. DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE (a political committee),	
14	Defendant.	
15 16	TO: Clerk of the Court;	'
17	AND TO: All Counsel of Record	
18	NOTICE IS MEDERN CHIEN I. D. L. L. L. L. E	
19	Schwerin Campbell Barnard Iglitzin & Lavitt, LLP intends to withdraw as attorneys of	
20	record for Defendant Island County Democratic Central Committee PAC as of February 22,	
21	2017. This withdrawal shall be effective without court order unless an objection to the	
22	withdrawal is served upon the withdrawing attorneys prior to March 5, 2018.	
23		
24	The last known address for Defendant Island County Democratic Central Committee	
25	PAC is as follows: P.O. Box 775, Oak Harbor, WA 98277; 1349 51 <sup>st</sup> Place NE, Auburn,	
26	Washington 98002.	

NOTICE OF INTENT TO WITHDRAW

Case No. No. 17-2-04836-34

LAW OFFICES OF SCHWERIN CAMPBELL BARNARD IGLITZIN & LAVITT, LLP 18 WEST MERCER STREET SUITE 400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98119-3971 (206) 285-2828

Pursuant to CR 71(c)(2), proof of mailing of the instant Notice to the Defendant is 1 enclosed. 2 3 DATED this 22nd day of February, 2018. 4 5 Dmitri Iglitzin, WSBA 16. 17623 Laura Ewan, WSBA No. 45201 6 SCHWERIN CAMPBELL BARNARD 7 **IGLITZIN & LAVITT LLP** 18 W Mercer St, Suite 400 8 Seattle, WA 98119 Phone: (206) 257-6003 9 (206) 257-6038 Fax: 10 iglitzin@workerlaw.com ewan@workerlaw.com 11 Attorneys for Defendants 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25

26

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

1

2

## **DECLARATION OF SERVICE**

I, Genipher Owens, hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that on February 22, 2018, I caused the foregoing Notice of Intent to Withdraw to be filed with the Thurston County Superior Court via the online filing system, and a true and correct copy of the same to be sent via email and US First Class mail to:

Nicholas Power The Law Office of Nicholas Power 540 Guard St, Suite 150 Friday Harbor, WA 98250 nickedpower@gmail.com

Island County Democratic Central Committee PAC P.O. Box 775
Oak Harbor, WA 98277
icdchair@gmail.com

Island County Democratic Central Committee PAC 1349 51<sup>st</sup> Place NE Auburn, Washington 98002. *icdchair@gmail.com* 

Signed in Seattle, Washington, this 22nd day of February, 2018.

Genigher Owens, Paralegal